
 ERGEBNISBERICHT 
15. Buchenberglauf  -  7,5 KM (HD 460 m) www.sportunion-waidhofen.at 
Sportunion Waidhofen/Ybbs 
NÖ Berglauf Landesmeisterschaften - Herren 15.08.2010 
Rang Name GJ Verein NR Zeit min/km AK/Rang 
 1 Redl Alois 72 ASK-ORTNER-Loosdorf 37 00:31:23,7 4:11 M 35 1 
 2 Hiller Wolfgang 81 ULV Krems 128 00:32:30,2 4:20 MALG 1 
 3 Wallner Wolfgang 64 LAG NÖ Mitte 119 00:33:21,7 4:26 M 45 1 
 4 Pfeiffer Daniel 88 LC Waldviertel 35 00:34:11,8 4:33 MALG 2 
 5 Fuchsluger Andreas 69 ASKÖ Waidhofen/Ybbs 12 00:34:22,5 4:35 M 40 1 
 6 Kalousek Josef 86 ASK-ORTNER-Loosdorf 19 00:34:38,2 4:37 MALG 3 
 7 Pechhacker Thomas 83 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs 33 00:34:50,5 4:38 MALG 4 
 8 Silberbauer Andreas 92 LC Waldviertel 47 00:35:01,9 4:40 MJUN 1 
 9 Punz Daniel 90 LCU Euratsfeld 130 00:35:20,1 4:43 MALG 5 
 10 Reiter Hermann 81 LAG NÖ Mitte 40 00:35:37,9 4:44 MALG 6 
 11 Lehner Peter 83 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs 26 00:35:48,0 4:46 MALG 7 
 12 Lachmayr Wolfgang 63 LC Waldviertel 23 00:35:54,3 4:47 M 45 2 
 13 Weinzettl Michael 68 ATSV Ternitz 120 00:36:12,5 4:49 M 40 2 
 14 Aigelsreiter Wolfgang 68 HSV Melk 2 00:36:18,3 4:50 M 40 3 
 15 Vojtek Rene 75 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs 115 00:36:30,0 4:52 M 35 2 
 16 Frühwirth Harald 85 LC Wienerwaldsee 127 00:36:42,2 4:53 MALG 8 
 17 Bauernfried Josef 59 LCA Umdasch Amstetten 5 00:36:53,3 4:55 M 50 1 
 18 Schneeberger Klemens 62 Sportunion Perchtoldsdorf 43 00:37:11,5 4:57 M 45 3 
 19 Kleber Christian 72 Sportunion Perchtoldsdorf 20 00:37:20,9 4:58 M 35 3 
 20 Eidher Franz 58 LC Waldviertel 9 00:37:40,8 5:01 M 50 2 
 21 Hell Johannes 87 ULC-Mödling 16 00:37:43,3 5:01 MALG 9 
 22 Kurill Alexander 71 ULC Klosterneuburg R.R. 129 00:37:46,6 5:02 M 35 4 
 23 Eigelsreiter Ernst 59 ASK-ORTNER-Loosdorf 10 00:37:49,3 5:02 M 50 3 
 24 Stückler Martin 79 LAG NÖ Mitte 61 00:37:56,4 5:03 MALG 10 
 25 Reingruber Franz 84 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs 38 00:38:01,8 5:04 MALG 11 
 26 Bayer Christian 65 Sportunion Perchtoldsdorf 6 00:38:17,4 5:06 M 45 4 
 27 Offenberger Josef 64 LCA Umdasch Amstetten 32 00:38:33,0 5:08 M 45 5 
 28 Nagl Willi jun. 70 LC Running Puchberg 31 00:38:40,1 5:09 M 40 4 
 29 Schubert Franz 73 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs 45 00:38:43,0 5:10 M 35 5 
 30 Seidl Gerald 71 LC Wienerwaldsee 132 00:38:52,3 5:11 M 35 6 
 31 Winter Johann 54 LC Raiffeisen Ybbs 123 00:39:46,5 5:18 M 55 1 
 32 Hawle Manfred 65 UNION Traismauer 234 00:40:05,8 5:20 M 45 6 
 33 Amsüss Alois 61 LC Waldviertel 3 00:40:09,2 5:21 M 45 7 
 34 Haslinger Peter 59 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs 15 00:40:14,9 5:22 M 50 4 
 35 Soller Reinhard 59 LCA Umdasch Amstetten 48 00:40:19,9 5:22 M 50 5 
 36 Nagl Willi 46 LC Running Puchberg 30 00:40:23,4 5:23 M 60 1 
 37 Stückler Franz 55 LAG NÖ Mitte 59 00:40:24,9 5:23 M 55 2 
 38 Bauer Johann 54 UNION Traismauer 124 00:40:30,3 5:24 M 55 3 
 39 Weiss Josef 57 ASV Andlersdorf 122 00:41:01,8 5:28 M 50 6 
 40 Wailzer Joe 67 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs 117 00:41:54,2 5:35 M 40 5 
 41 Hinterhölzl Helmut 54 HSV Melk 17 00:42:02,8 5:36 M 55 4 
 42 Schuh Herbert 57 LC Waldviertel 46 00:42:12,8 5:37 M 50 7 
 43 Dedek Bernd 94 Union Pottenstein 125 00:42:14,5 5:38 MJUN 2 
 44 Frühwirth Alfred 55 LC Wienerwaldsee 126 00:42:17,5 5:38 M 55 5 
 45 Lackermayer Rudolf 61 ULC Klosterneuburg R.R. 25 00:43:07,0 5:44 M 45 8 
 46 Feldkirchner Friedrich 56 LAG NÖ Mitte 11 00:43:33,5 5:48 M 50 8 
 47 Reitbauer Bernd 94 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs 131 00:43:33,9 5:48 MJUN 3 
 48 Nadlinger Michael 94 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs 29 00:43:38,1 5:49 MJUN 4 
 49 Buder Kurt 48 LAG NÖ Mitte 7 00:43:40,3 5:49 M 60 2 
 50 Ratteneder Josef 48 LAG NÖ Mitte 36 00:44:11,9 5:53 M 60 3 
 51 Mayrhofer Robert 50 LCA Umdasch Amstetten 28 00:44:30,8 5:56 M 60 4 
 52 Wailzer Manuel 94 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs 118 00:44:37,4 5:56 MJUN 5 
 53 Bauer Edgar 67 ULC Klosterneuburg R.R. 4 00:45:05,6 6:01 M 40 6 
 54 Scharf Josef 41 WHC-Vösendorf 42 00:45:33,1 6:04 M 65 1 
 55 Lachner Josef 55 LC Running Puchberg 24 00:46:06,6 6:08 M 55 6 
 56 Sprung Stephan 72 LC Waldviertel 49 00:47:47,0 6:22 M 35 7 
 57 Weis Manfred 49 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs 121 00:47:54,6 6:23 M 60 5 
 58 Lichtenschopf Josef 60 LCA Umdasch Amstetten 27 00:48:12,1 6:25 M 50 9 
 59 Stockner Ernst 49 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs 56 00:48:41,8 6:29 M 60 6 
 60 Zippenfenig Franz 37 SKVG Pottenbrunn Sekt.  134 00:51:28,9 6:52 M70+ 1 
 61 Üblacker Franz 39 ULC Ardagger 135 00:51:50,0 6:55 M70+ 2 
 62 Steiner Hanns 41 LC derfisch.at Mödling 133 00:52:18,0 6:58 M 65 2 
 63 Kloimwieder Walter 41 LCA Umdasch Amstetten 21 00:52:32,8 7:00 M 65 3 
 
 
 



NÖ Berglauf Landesmeisterschaften - Damen  
 
Rang Name GJ Verein NR Zeit min/km AK/Rang 
 1 Mayr Andrea 79 SVS-Leichtathletik 414 00:32:35,3 4:20 WALG 1 
 2 Eberhart Tanja 89 ULC Hirtenberg 402 00:36:48,5 4:54 WALG 2 
 3 Schenk Victoria 88 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs 419 00:36:55,8 4:55 WALG 3 
 4 Brandstetter Notburga 62 ULC Ardagger 429 00:40:33,3 5:24 W 45 1 
 5 Limberger Veronika 86 ASK-ORTNER-Loosdorf 412 00:40:42,9 5:25 WALG 4 
 6 Wedl Maria 55 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs 425 00:40:47,5 5:26 W 55 1 
 7 Waiss Marion 64 ULC Klosterneuburg R.R. 424 00:43:12,8 5:46 W 45 2 
 8 Hager Bernadette 79 LAG NÖ Mitte 406 00:43:42,1 5:49 WALG 5 
 9 Di Giorgio Doris 69 WHC-Vösendorf 401 00:43:57,3 5:52 W 40 1 
 10 Lachner Evelyne 69 LC Running Puchberg 411 00:44:22,2 5:55 W 40 2 
 11 Hofmann Nathalie 92 LC Raiffeisen Ybbs 407 00:45:00,2 6:00 WJUN 1 
 12 Schiffer Andrea 58 LC Waldviertel 420 00:46:16,6 6:10 W 50 1 
 13 Krickl Renate 64 LAG NÖ Mitte 409 00:46:47,6 6:14 W 45 3 
 14 Mayrhofer Edith 56 LCA Umdasch Amstetten 415 00:46:56,3 6:15 W 50 2 
 15 Silberbauer Monika 56 LC Waldviertel 422 00:49:16,6 6:34 W 50 3 
 16 Poljanc Ilse 66 ASV Andlersdorf 417 00:49:23,2 6:35 W 40 3 
 17 Winter Susanne 66 ULC-Mödling 427 00:49:35,8 6:37 W 40 4 
 18 Zickbauer Monika 58 LAG NÖ Mitte 428 00:51:54,3 6:55 W 50 4 
 19 Lindner Renate 90 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs 413 00:52:15,0 6:58 WALG 6 
 20 Simmer Rosina 50 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs 423 00:53:55,1 7:11 W 60 1 
 21 Winter Birgit 89 ULC-Mödling 426 00:57:09,4 7:37 WALG 7 
 22 Schuster Marion 66 Sportunion Perchtoldsdorf 421 00:57:35,9 7:40 W 40 5 
 23 Ringbauer Carina 93 ULC Hirtenberg 418 00:57:58,1 7:43 WJUN 2 
 24 Borsch Dina 81 ATSV OMV Auersthal 400 01:01:44,1 8:14 WALG 8 
 25 Hackl Isabella 68 ASK-ORTNER-Loosdorf 405 01:02:39,0 8:21 W 40 6 
 26 Gaus Nicoletta 68 Sportunion Perchtoldsdorf 404 01:05:12,9 8:41 W 40 7 
 
 
Altersklassenwertung 
AK Rang Name GJ Verein Zeit min/km  
MÄNNL. JUNIOREN 
 1. Silberbauer Andreas 92 LC Waldviertel 00:35:01,9 4:40 
 2. Dedek Bernd 94 Union Pottenstein 00:42:14,5 5:38 
 3. Reitbauer Bernd 94 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs 00:43:33,9 5:48 
 4. Nadlinger Michael 94 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs 00:43:38,1 5:49 
 5. Wailzer Manuel 94 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs 00:44:37,4 5:56 
MÄNNL. ALLG. KLASSE 
 1. Hiller Wolfgang 81 ULV Krems 00:32:30,2 4:20 
 2. Pfeiffer Daniel 88 LC Waldviertel 00:34:11,8 4:33 
 3. Kalousek Josef 86 ASK-ORTNER-Loosdorf 00:34:38,2 4:37 
 4. Pechhacker Thomas 83 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs 00:34:50,5 4:38 
 5. Punz Daniel 90 LCU Euratsfeld 00:35:20,1 4:43 
 6. Reiter Hermann 81 LAG NÖ Mitte 00:35:37,9 4:44 
 7. Lehner Peter 83 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs 00:35:48,0 4:46 
 8. Frühwirth Harald 85 LC Wienerwaldsee 00:36:42,2 4:53 
 9. Hell Johannes 87 ULC-Mödling 00:37:43,3 5:01 
 10. Stückler Martin 79 LAG NÖ Mitte 00:37:56,4 5:03 
 11. Reingruber Franz 84 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs 00:38:01,8 5:04 

M 35 
 1. Redl Alois 72 ASK-ORTNER-Loosdorf 00:31:23,7 4:11 
 2. Vojtek Rene 75 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs 00:36:30,0 4:52 
 3. Kleber Christian 72 Sportunion Perchtoldsdorf 00:37:20,9 4:58 
 4. Kurill Alexander 71 ULC Klosterneuburg R.R. 00:37:46,6 5:02 
 5. Schubert Franz 73 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs 00:38:43,0 5:10 
 6. Seidl Gerald 71 LC Wienerwaldsee 00:38:52,3 5:11 
 7. Sprung Stephan 72 LC Waldviertel 00:47:47,0 6:22 
M 40 
 1. Fuchsluger Andreas 69 ASKÖ Waidhofen/Ybbs 00:34:22,5 4:35 
 2. Weinzettl Michael 68 ATSV Ternitz 00:36:12,5 4:49 
 3. Aigelsreiter Wolfgang 68 HSV Melk 00:36:18,3 4:50 
 4. Nagl Willi jun. 70 LC Running Puchberg 00:38:40,1 5:09 
 5. Wailzer Joe 67 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs 00:41:54,2 5:35 
 6. Bauer Edgar 67 ULC Klosterneuburg R.R. 00:45:05,6 6:01 



AK Rang Name GJ Verein Zeit min/km  
M 45 
 1. Wallner Wolfgang 64 LAG NÖ Mitte 00:33:21,7 4:26 
 2. Lachmayr Wolfgang 63 LC Waldviertel 00:35:54,3 4:47 
 3. Schneeberger Klemens 62 Sportunion Perchtoldsdorf 00:37:11,5 4:57 
 4. Bayer Christian 65 Sportunion Perchtoldsdorf 00:38:17,4 5:06 
 5. Offenberger Josef 64 LCA Umdasch Amstetten 00:38:33,0 5:08 
 6. Hawle Manfred 65 UNION Traismauer 00:40:05,8 5:20 
 7. Amsüss Alois 61 LC Waldviertel 00:40:09,2 5:21 
 8. Lackermayer Rudolf 61 ULC Klosterneuburg R.R. 00:43:07,0 5:44 
M 50 
 1. Bauernfried Josef 59 LCA Umdasch Amstetten 00:36:53,3 4:55 
 2. Eidher Franz 58 LC Waldviertel 00:37:40,8 5:01 
 3. Eigelsreiter Ernst 59 ASK-ORTNER-Loosdorf 00:37:49,3 5:02 
 4. Haslinger Peter 59 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs 00:40:14,9 5:22 
 5. Soller Reinhard 59 LCA Umdasch Amstetten 00:40:19,9 5:22 
 6. Weiss Josef 57 ASV Andlersdorf 00:41:01,8 5:28 
 7. Schuh Herbert 57 LC Waldviertel 00:42:12,8 5:37 
 8. Feldkirchner Friedrich 56 LAG NÖ Mitte 00:43:33,5 5:48 
 9. Lichtenschopf Josef 60 LCA Umdasch Amstetten 00:48:12,1 6:25 
M 55 
 1. Winter Johann 54 LC Raiffeisen Ybbs 00:39:46,5 5:18 
 2. Stückler Franz 55 LAG NÖ Mitte 00:40:24,9 5:23 
 3. Bauer Johann 54 UNION Traismauer 00:40:30,3 5:24 
 4. Hinterhölzl Helmut 54 HSV Melk 00:42:02,8 5:36 
 5. Frühwirth Alfred 55 LC Wienerwaldsee 00:42:17,5 5:38 
 6. Lachner Josef 55 LC Running Puchberg 00:46:06,6 6:08 

M 60 
 1. Nagl Willi 46 LC Running Puchberg 00:40:23,4 5:23 
 2. Buder Kurt 48 LAG NÖ Mitte 00:43:40,3 5:49 
 3. Ratteneder Josef 48 LAG NÖ Mitte 00:44:11,9 5:53 
 4. Mayrhofer Robert 50 LCA Umdasch Amstetten 00:44:30,8 5:56 
 5. Weis Manfred 49 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs 00:47:54,6 6:23 
 6. Stockner Ernst 49 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs 00:48:41,8 6:29 
M 65 
 1. Scharf Josef 41 WHC-Vösendorf 00:45:33,1 6:04 
 2. Steiner Hanns 41 LC derfisch.at Mödling 00:52:18,0 6:58 
 3. Kloimwieder Walter 41 LCA Umdasch Amstetten 00:52:32,8 7:00 
M 70+ 
 1. Zippenfenig Franz 37 SKVG Pottenbrunn Sekt. Laufen 00:51:28,9 6:52 
 2. Üblacker Franz 39 ULC Ardagger 00:51:50,0 6:55 
 

WEIBL. JUNIORINNEN 
 1. Hofmann Nathalie 92 LC Raiffeisen Ybbs 00:45:00,2 6:00 
 2. Ringbauer Carina 93 ULC Hirtenberg 00:57:58,1 7:43 
WEIBL. ALLG. KLASSE 
 1. Mayr Andrea 79 SVS-Leichtathletik 00:32:35,3 4:20 
 2. Eberhart Tanja 89 ULC Hirtenberg 00:36:48,5 4:54 
 3. Schenk Victoria 88 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs 00:36:55,8 4:55 
 4. Limberger Veronika 86 ASK-ORTNER-Loosdorf 00:40:42,9 5:25 
 5. Hager Bernadette 79 LAG NÖ Mitte 00:43:42,1 5:49 
 6. Lindner Renate 90 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs 00:52:15,0 6:58 
 7. Winter Birgit 89 ULC-Mödling 00:57:09,4 7:37 
 8. Borsch Dina 81 ATSV OMV Auersthal 01:01:44,1 8:14 
W 40 
 1. Di Giorgio Doris 69 WHC-Vösendorf 00:43:57,3 5:52 
 2. Lachner Evelyne 69 LC Running Puchberg 00:44:22,2 5:55 
 3. Poljanc Ilse 66 ASV Andlersdorf 00:49:23,2 6:35 
 4. Winter Susanne 66 ULC-Mödling 00:49:35,8 6:37 
 5. Schuster Marion 66 Sportunion Perchtoldsdorf 00:57:35,9 7:40 
 6. Hackl Isabella 68 ASK-ORTNER-Loosdorf 01:02:39,0 8:21 
 7. Gaus Nicoletta 68 Sportunion Perchtoldsdorf 01:05:12,9 8:41 



AK Rang Name GJ Verein Zeit min/km 
W 45 
 1. Brandstetter Notburga 62 ULC Ardagger 00:40:33,3 5:24 
 2. Waiss Marion 64 ULC Klosterneuburg R.R. 00:43:12,8 5:46 
 3. Krickl Renate 64 LAG NÖ Mitte 00:46:47,6 6:14 
W 50 
 1. Schiffer Andrea 58 LC Waldviertel 00:46:16,6 6:10 
 2. Mayrhofer Edith 56 LCA Umdasch Amstetten 00:46:56,3 6:15 
 3. Silberbauer Monika 56 LC Waldviertel 00:49:16,6 6:34 
 4. Zickbauer Monika 58 LAG NÖ Mitte 00:51:54,3 6:55 

W 55 
 1. Wedl Maria 55 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs 00:40:47,5 5:26 
W 60 
 1. Simmer Rosina 50 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs 00:53:55,1 7:11 
 



Mannschaftswertung - Herren 
 Verein Name St.Nr. AK Zeit 
 1. ASK-ORTNER-Loosdorf 
 Redl Alois 37 M 35 00:31:23,7 
 Kalousek Josef 19 MALG 00:34:38,2 
 Eigelsreiter Ernst 10 M 50 00:37:49,3 
 01:43:51,2 
 2. LC Waldviertel 
 Pfeiffer Daniel 35 MALG 00:34:11,8 
 Silberbauer Andreas 47 MJUN 00:35:01,9 
 Lachmayr Wolfgang 23 M 45 00:35:54,3 
 01:45:08,0 
 3. LAG NÖ Mitte 
 Wallner Wolfgang 119 M 45 00:33:21,7 
 Reiter Hermann 40 MALG 00:35:37,9 
 Stückler Martin 61 MALG 00:37:56,4 
 01:46:56,0 
 4. Union Waidhofen/Ybbs 
 Pechhacker Thomas 33 MALG 00:34:50,5 
 Lehner Peter 26 MALG 00:35:48,0 
 Vojtek Rene 115 M 35 00:36:30,0 
 01:47:08,5 
 5. Sportunion Perchtoldsdorf 
 Schneeberger Klemens 43 M 45 00:37:11,5 
 Kleber Christian 20 M 35 00:37:20,9 
 Bayer Christian 6 M 45 00:38:17,4 
 01:52:49,8 
 6. LCA Umdasch Amstetten 
 Bauernfried Josef 5 M 50 00:36:53,3 
 Offenberger Josef 32 M 45 00:38:33,0 
 Soller Reinhard 48 M 50 00:40:19,9 
 01:55:46,2 
 7. Union Waidhofen/Ybbs 
 Reingruber Franz 38 MALG 00:38:01,8 
 Schubert Franz 45 M 35 00:38:43,0 
 Haslinger Peter 15 M 50 00:40:14,9 
 01:56:59,7 
 8. LC Wienerwaldsee 
 Frühwirth Harald 127 MALG 00:36:42,2 
 Seidl Gerald 132 M 35 00:38:52,3 
 Frühwirth Alfred 126 M 55 00:42:17,5 
 01:57:52,0 
 9. LC Waldviertel 
 Eidher Franz 9 M 50 00:37:40,8 
 Amsüss Alois 3 M 45 00:40:09,2 
 Schuh Herbert 46 M 50 00:42:12,8 
 02:00:02,8 
 10. LC Running Puchberg 
 Nagl Willi jun. 31 M 40 00:38:40,1 
 Nagl Willi 30 M 60 00:40:23,4 
 Lachner Josef 24 M 55 00:46:06,6 
 02:05:10,1 
 11. ULC Klosterneuburg R.R. 
 Kurill Alexander 129 M 35 00:37:46,6 
 Lackermayer Rudolf 25 M 45 00:43:07,0 
 Bauer Edgar 4 M 40 00:45:05,6 
 02:05:59,2 
 12. LAG NÖ Mitte 
 Stückler Franz 59 M 55 00:40:24,9 
 Feldkirchner Friedrich 11 M 50 00:43:33,5 
 Buder Kurt 7 M 60 00:43:40,3 
 02:07:38,7 



 Verein Name St.Nr. AK Zeit 
 13. Union Waidhofen/Ybbs 
 Wailzer Joe 117 M 40 00:41:54,2 
 Reitbauer Bernd 131 MJUN 00:43:33,9 
 Nadlinger Michael 29 MJUN 00:43:38,1 
 02:09:06,2 
 14. Union Waidhofen/Ybbs 
 Wailzer Manuel 118 MJUN 00:44:37,4 
 Weis Manfred 121 M 60 00:47:54,6 
 Stockner Ernst 56 M 60 00:48:41,8 
 02:21:13,8 
 15. LCA Umdasch Amstetten 
 Mayrhofer Robert 28 M 60 00:44:30,8 
 Lichtenschopf Josef 27 M 50 00:48:12,1 
 Kloimwieder Walter 21 M 65 00:52:32,8 
 02:25:15,7 
Mannschaftswertung - Damen 
 Verein Name St.Nr. AK Zeit 
 1. Union Waidhofen/Ybbs 
 Schenk Victoria 419 WALG 00:36:55,8 
 Wedl Maria 425 W 55 00:40:47,5 
 Lindner Renate 413 WALG 00:52:15,0 
 02:09:58,3 
 2. LAG NÖ Mitte 
 Hager Bernadette 406 WALG 00:43:42,1 
 Krickl Renate 409 W 45 00:46:47,6 
 Zickbauer Monika 428 W 50 00:51:54,3 
 02:22:24,0 



Volkslauf 
Rang Name GJ Verein NR Zeit min/km AK/Rang 
 1. Stitz Andreas 67 LV Falsche Hasen 645 00:34:14,0 4:34 M 40 1 
 2. Bauer Andreas 73 Bike Team Ginner 648 00:35:17,5 4:42 M 30 1 
 3. Hürner Robert 74 Nora Racing Team 651 00:36:44,9 4:53 M 30 2 
 4. Mittermayr Thomas 79 RS Ginner 625 00:37:28,4 4:59 M 30 3 
 5. Eckel Christian 70 Www.diedurchtrainierer.at 642 00:39:17,6 5:14 M 40 2 
 6. Reitbauer Franz 63 BSG Union Mauer 618 00:39:55,4 5:19 M 40 3 
 7. Simmer Markus 76 Sportunion Waidhofen/Y. 612 00:40:48,1 5:26 M 30 4 
 8. Grausam Ernst 57 LT Ferschnitz 647 00:41:17,9 5:30 M 50 1 
 9. Voss Markus 81 Zeitung Tips 601 00:41:25,2 5:31 M 20 1 
 10. Bammacher Willibald 55 Naturfreunde Weyer 615 00:41:28,7 5:31 M 50 2 
 11. Wieser Dieter 71 Bike Team Ginner 614 00:41:31,0 5:32 M 30 5 
 12. Weisz Teresa 80 Sport Nora 610 00:42:16,0 5:38 W 30 1 
 13. Wenger Manfred 81 Seitenstetten 630 00:42:33,5 5:40 M 20 2 
 14. Bergauer Petra 68 LAC Amateure Steyr 624 00:42:40,7 5:41 W 40 1 
 15. Döringer Helmut 65 Sportunion Waidhofen/Y. 607 00:42:48,6 5:42 M 40 4 
 16. Lettner Herbert 67 Bike Team Ginner 613 00:42:51,1 5:43 M 40 5 
 17. Reisenbichler Karl 66 LC Mank 643 00:42:59,0 5:44 M 40 6 
 18. Leutgeb Christoph 66 LC Raiffeisen Ybbs 635 00:43:37,0 5:49 M 40 7 
 19. Huber Sabine 69 Lauftreff Amstetten 641 00:45:03,5 6:00 W 40 2 
 20. Hackl Wolfgang 67 LT Amstetten 606 00:45:12,0 6:01 M 40 8 
 21. Wagner Josef 48 LCU Euratsfeld Sport Senoner 649 00:45:45,5 6:06 M 60 1 
 22. Hochstöger Roland 66 Sportunion Waidhofen/Y. 608 00:46:31,8 6:12 M 40 9 
 23. Buchmayr Max 68 Team bikeandbeer.info 622 00:47:31,6 6:20 M 40 10 
 24. Hofmann Carmen 60 Family Runners Wieselburg 611 00:47:36,1 6:20 W 50 1 
 25. Stockinger Klaus 68 Team Klaus Stockinger 633 00:47:44,9 6:22 M 40 11 
 26. Dedek Matthias 96 Union Pottenstein 628 00:48:07,2 6:25 MU16 1 
 27. Riedler Ingomar 76 Kematen/Ybbs 636 00:48:08,1 6:25 M 30 6 
 28. Amesbichler Stefanie 67 Ertl 627 00:48:38,7 6:29 W 40 3 
 29. Wagner Hermann 59 Panta Kyklei 653 00:48:49,4 6:30 M 50 3 
 30. Jelinek Bernhard 70 Bike Team Ginner 602 00:49:02,3 6:32 M 40 12 
 31. Ciml Karin 73 Böhlerwerk 654 00:49:09,8 6:33 W 30 2 
 32. Hell Johannes 59 Kaltenleutgeben 644 00:49:26,4 6:35 M 50 4 
 33. Bruckner Anton 50 LC Neufurth 609 00:49:38,8 6:37 M 60 2 
 34. Kaindl Gottfried 60 SV Riveg Lunz/See 637 00:49:57,1 6:40 M 50 5 
 35. Köszl Raphael 91 Panta Kyklei 657 00:50:14,3 6:41 MU20 1 
 36. Schramböck Mario 91 Panta Kyklei 655 00:50:15,5 6:42 MU20 2 
 37. Berger Walter 61 Waidhofen/Y. 605 00:50:41,3 6:45 M 40 13 
 38. Gegenbauer Sonja 78 ÖAV Texing 634 00:50:49,0 6:46 W 30 3 
 39. Handsteiner Christian 66 Waidhofen/Y. 603 00:50:55,6 6:47 M 40 14 
 40. Höhl Christian 88 St.Marien 604 00:51:04,1 6:48 M 20 3 
 41. Schachermayr Alois 78 Team Klaus Stockinger 632 00:52:01,9 6:56 M 30 7 
 42. Seyrlehner Johannes 75 Ertl 626 00:52:30,1 7:00 M 30 8 
 43. Reitner Markus 74 Team Klaus Stockinger 629 00:53:23,3 7:07 M 30 9 
 44. Buchhofer Barbara 80 Waidhofen/Y. 639 00:53:36,2 7:08 W 30 4 
 45. Krenn Gerhard 53 St. Leonhard/Wald 623 00:53:45,1 7:10 M 50 6 
 46. Stefan Christian 64 Viktring 620 00:54:14,1 7:14 M 40 15 
 47. Bachner Hermine 54 AUTS 616 00:56:20,8 7:31 W 50 2 
 48. Brunnthaler Adi 58 Naturfreunde Weyer 650 00:57:00,3 7:36 M 50 7 
 49. Maderthaner Christian 98 SHS Böheimkirchen 600 00:57:25,8 7:39 MU14 1 
 50. Stefan Susanne 63 Viktring 621 00:58:17,7 7:46 W 40 4 
 51. Kaindl Hermine 67 SV Riveg Lunz/See 638 00:59:30,7 7:56 W 40 5 
 52. Kapuscinski Lisa 93 SV Riveg Lunz/See 646 01:06:54,9 8:55 WU18 1 



NÖ Landesmeisterschaft + Volkslauf  
Rang Name GJ Verein NR Zeit min/km 
 1. Redl Alois 72 ASK-ORTNER-Loosdorf 37 00:31:23,7 4:11 
 2. Hiller Wolfgang 81 ULV Krems 128 00:32:30,2 4:20 
 3. Mayr Andrea 79 SVS-Leichtathletik 414 00:32:35,3 4:20 
 4. Wallner Wolfgang 64 LAG NÖ Mitte 119 00:33:21,7 4:26 
 5. Pfeiffer Daniel 88 LC Waldviertel 35 00:34:11,8 4:33 
 6. Stitz Andreas 67 LV Falsche Hasen 645 00:34:14,0 4:34 
 7. Fuchsluger Andreas 69 ASKÖ Waidhofen/Ybbs 12 00:34:22,5 4:35 
 8. Kalousek Josef 86 ASK-ORTNER-Loosdorf 19 00:34:38,2 4:37 
 9. Pechhacker Thomas 83 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs 33 00:34:50,5 4:38 
 10. Silberbauer Andreas 92 LC Waldviertel 47 00:35:01,9 4:40 
 11. Bauer Andreas 73 Bike Team Ginner 648 00:35:17,5 4:42 
 12. Punz Daniel 90 LCU Euratsfeld 130 00:35:20,1 4:43 
 13. Reiter Hermann 81 LAG NÖ Mitte 40 00:35:37,9 4:44 
 14. Lehner Peter 83 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs 26 00:35:48,0 4:46 
 15. Lachmayr Wolfgang 63 LC Waldviertel 23 00:35:54,3 4:47 
 16. Weinzettl Michael 68 ATSV Ternitz 120 00:36:12,5 4:49 
 17. Aigelsreiter Wolfgang 68 HSV Melk 2 00:36:18,3 4:50 
 18. Vojtek Rene 75 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs 115 00:36:30,0 4:52 
 19. Frühwirth Harald 85 LC Wienerwaldsee 127 00:36:42,2 4:53 
 20. Hürner Robert 74 Nora Racing Team 651 00:36:44,9 4:53 
 21. Eberhart Tanja 89 ULC Hirtenberg 402 00:36:48,5 4:54 
 22. Bauernfried Josef 59 LCA Umdasch Amstetten 5 00:36:53,3 4:55 
 23. Schenk Victoria 88 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs 419 00:36:55,8 4:55 
 24. Schneeberger Klemens 62 Sportunion Perchtoldsdorf 43 00:37:11,5 4:57 
 25. Kleber Christian 72 Sportunion Perchtoldsdorf 20 00:37:20,9 4:58 
 26. Mittermayr Thomas 79 RS Ginner 625 00:37:28,4 4:59 
 27. Eidher Franz 58 LC Waldviertel 9 00:37:40,8 5:01 
 28. Hell Johannes 87 ULC-Mödling 16 00:37:43,3 5:01 
 29. Kurill Alexander 71 ULC Klosterneuburg R.R. 129 00:37:46,6 5:02 
 30. Eigelsreiter Ernst 59 ASK-ORTNER-Loosdorf 10 00:37:49,3 5:02 
 31. Stückler Martin 79 LAG NÖ Mitte 61 00:37:56,4 5:03 
 32. Reingruber Franz 84 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs 38 00:38:01,8 5:04 
 33. Bayer Christian 65 Sportunion Perchtoldsdorf 6 00:38:17,4 5:06 
 34. Offenberger Josef 64 LCA Umdasch Amstetten 32 00:38:33,0 5:08 
 35. Nagl Willi jun. 70 LC Running Puchberg 31 00:38:40,1 5:09 
 36. Schubert Franz 73 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs 45 00:38:43,0 5:10 
 37. Seidl Gerald 71 LC Wienerwaldsee 132 00:38:52,3 5:11 
 38. Eckel Christian 70 Www.diedurchtrainierer.at 642 00:39:17,6 5:14 
 39. Winter Johann 54 LC Raiffeisen Ybbs 123 00:39:46,5 5:18 
 40. Reitbauer Franz 63 BSG Union Mauer 618 00:39:55,4 5:19 
 41. Hawle Manfred 65 UNION Traismauer 234 00:40:05,8 5:20 
 42. Amsüss Alois 61 LC Waldviertel 3 00:40:09,2 5:21 
 43. Haslinger Peter 59 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs 15 00:40:14,9 5:22 
 44. Soller Reinhard 59 LCA Umdasch Amstetten 48 00:40:19,9 5:22 
 45. Nagl Willi 46 LC Running Puchberg 30 00:40:23,4 5:23 
 46. Stückler Franz 55 LAG NÖ Mitte 59 00:40:24,9 5:23 
 47. Bauer Johann 54 UNION Traismauer 124 00:40:30,3 5:24 
 48. Brandstetter Notburga 62 ULC Ardagger 429 00:40:33,3 5:24 
 49. Limberger Veronika 86 ASK-ORTNER-Loosdorf 412 00:40:42,9 5:25 
 50. Wedl Maria 55 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs 425 00:40:47,5 5:26 
 51. Simmer Markus 76 Sportunion Waidhofen/Y. 612 00:40:48,1 5:26 
 52. Weiss Josef 57 ASV Andlersdorf 122 00:41:01,8 5:28 
 53. Grausam Ernst 57 LT Ferschnitz 647 00:41:17,9 5:30 
 54. Voss Markus 81 Zeitung Tips 601 00:41:25,2 5:31 
 55. Bammacher Willibald 55 Naturfreunde Weyer 615 00:41:28,7 5:31 
 56. Wieser Dieter 71 Bike Team Ginner 614 00:41:31,0 5:32 
 57. Wailzer Joe 67 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs 117 00:41:54,2 5:35 
 58. Hinterhölzl Helmut 54 HSV Melk 17 00:42:02,8 5:36 
 59. Schuh Herbert 57 LC Waldviertel 46 00:42:12,8 5:37 
 60. Dedek Bernd 94 Union Pottenstein 125 00:42:14,5 5:38 
 61. Weisz Teresa 80 Sport Nora 610 00:42:16,0 5:38 
 62. Frühwirth Alfred 55 LC Wienerwaldsee 126 00:42:17,5 5:38 
 63. Wenger Manfred 81 Seitenstetten 630 00:42:33,5 5:40 
 64. Bergauer Petra 68 LAC Amateure Steyr 624 00:42:40,7 5:41 
 65. Döringer Helmut 65 Sportunion Waidhofen/Y. 607 00:42:48,6 5:42 
 66. Lettner Herbert 67 Bike Team Ginner 613 00:42:51,1 5:43 
 67. Reisenbichler Karl 66 LC Mank 643 00:42:59,0 5:44 
 68. Lackermayer Rudolf 61 ULC Klosterneuburg R.R. 25 00:43:07,0 5:44 
 69. Waiss Marion 64 ULC Klosterneuburg R.R. 424 00:43:12,8 5:46 
 70. Feldkirchner Friedrich 56 LAG NÖ Mitte 11 00:43:33,5 5:48 
 71. Reitbauer Bernd 94 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs 131 00:43:33,9 5:48 



Rang Name GJ Verein NR Zeit min/km 
 72. Leutgeb Christoph 66 LC Raiffeisen Ybbs 635 00:43:37,0 5:49 
 73. Nadlinger Michael 94 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs 29 00:43:38,1 5:49 
 74. Buder Kurt 48 LAG NÖ Mitte 7 00:43:40,3 5:49 
 75. Hager Bernadette 79 LAG NÖ Mitte 406 00:43:42,1 5:49 
 76. Di Giorgio Doris 69 WHC-Vösendorf 401 00:43:57,3 5:52 
 77. Ratteneder Josef 48 LAG NÖ Mitte 36 00:44:11,9 5:53 
 78. Lachner Evelyne 69 LC Running Puchberg 411 00:44:22,2 5:55 
 79. Mayrhofer Robert 50 LCA Umdasch Amstetten 28 00:44:30,8 5:56 
 80. Wailzer Manuel 94 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs 118 00:44:37,4 5:56 
 81. Hofmann Nathalie 92 LC Raiffeisen Ybbs 407 00:45:00,2 6:00 
 82. Huber Sabine 69 Lauftreff Amstetten 641 00:45:03,5 6:00 
 83. Bauer Edgar 67 ULC Klosterneuburg R.R. 4 00:45:05,6 6:01 
 84. Hackl Wolfgang 67 LT Amstetten 606 00:45:12,0 6:01 
 85. Scharf Josef 41 WHC-Vösendorf 42 00:45:33,1 6:04 
 86. Wagner Josef 48 LCU Euratsfeld Sport Senoner 649 00:45:45,5 6:06 
 87. Lachner Josef 55 LC Running Puchberg 24 00:46:06,6 6:08 
 88. Schiffer Andrea 58 LC Waldviertel 420 00:46:16,6 6:10 
 89. Hochstöger Roland 66 Sportunion Waidhofen/Y. 608 00:46:31,8 6:12 
 90. Krickl Renate 64 LAG NÖ Mitte 409 00:46:47,6 6:14 
 91. Mayrhofer Edith 56 LCA Umdasch Amstetten 415 00:46:56,3 6:15 
 92. Buchmayr Max 68 Team bikeandbeer.info 622 00:47:31,6 6:20 
 93. Hofmann Carmen 60 Family Runners Wieselburg 611 00:47:36,1 6:20 
 94. Stockinger Klaus 68 Team Klaus Stockinger 633 00:47:44,9 6:22 
 95. Sprung Stephan 72 LC Waldviertel 49 00:47:47,0 6:22 
 96. Weis Manfred 49 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs 121 00:47:54,6 6:23 
 97. Dedek Matthias 96 Union Pottenstein 628 00:48:07,2 6:25 
 98. Riedler Ingomar 76 Kematen/Ybbs 636 00:48:08,1 6:25 
 99. Lichtenschopf Josef 60 LCA Umdasch Amstetten 27 00:48:12,1 6:25 
 100. Amesbichler Stefanie 67 Ertl 627 00:48:38,7 6:29 
 101. Stockner Ernst 49 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs 56 00:48:41,8 6:29 
 102. Wagner Hermann 59 Panta Kyklei 653 00:48:49,4 6:30 
 103. Jelinek Bernhard 70 Bike Team Ginner 602 00:49:02,3 6:32 
 104. Ciml Karin 73 Böhlerwerk 654 00:49:09,8 6:33 
 105. Silberbauer Monika 56 LC Waldviertel 422 00:49:16,6 6:34 
 106. Poljanc Ilse 66 ASV Andlersdorf 417 00:49:23,2 6:35 
 107. Hell Johannes 59 Kaltenleutgeben 644 00:49:26,4 6:35 
 108. Winter Susanne 66 ULC-Mödling 427 00:49:35,8 6:37 
 109. Bruckner Anton 50 LC Neufurth 609 00:49:38,8 6:37 
 110. Kaindl Gottfried 60 SV Riveg Lunz/See 637 00:49:57,1 6:40 
 111. Köszl Raphael 91 Panta Kyklei 657 00:50:14,3 6:41 
 112. Schramböck Mario 91 Panta Kyklei 655 00:50:15,5 6:42 
 113. Berger Walter 61 Waidhofen/Y. 605 00:50:41,3 6:45 
 114. Gegenbauer Sonja 78 ÖAV Texing 634 00:50:49,0 6:46 
 115. Handsteiner Christian 66 Waidhofen/Y. 603 00:50:55,6 6:47 
 116. Höhl Christian 88 St.Marien 604 00:51:04,1 6:48 
 117. Zippenfenig Franz 37 SKVG Pottenbrunn Sekt. Laufen 134 00:51:28,9 6:52 
 118. Üblacker Franz 39 ULC Ardagger 135 00:51:50,0 6:55 
 119. Zickbauer Monika 58 LAG NÖ Mitte 428 00:51:54,3 6:55 
 120. Schachermayr Alois 78 Team Klaus Stockinger 632 00:52:01,9 6:56 
 121. Lindner Renate 90 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs 413 00:52:15,0 6:58 
 122. Steiner Hanns 41 LC derfisch.at Mödling 133 00:52:18,0 6:58 
 123. Seyrlehner Johannes 75 Ertl 626 00:52:30,1 7:00 
 124. Kloimwieder Walter 41 LCA Umdasch Amstetten 21 00:52:32,8 7:00 
 125. Reitner Markus 74 Team Klaus Stockinger 629 00:53:23,3 7:07 
 126. Buchhofer Barbara 80 Waidhofen/Y. 639 00:53:36,2 7:08 
 127. Krenn Gerhard 53 St. Leonhard/Wald 623 00:53:45,1 7:10 
 128. Simmer Rosina 50 Union Waidhofen/Ybbs 423 00:53:55,1 7:11 
 129. Stefan Christian 64 Viktring 620 00:54:14,1 7:14 
 130. Bachner Hermine 54 AUTS 616 00:56:20,8 7:31 
 131. Brunnthaler Adi 58 Naturfreunde Weyer 650 00:57:00,3 7:36 
 132. Winter Birgit 89 ULC-Mödling 426 00:57:09,4 7:37 
 133. Maderthaner Christian 98 SHS Böheimkirchen 600 00:57:25,8 7:39 
 134. Schuster Marion 66 Sportunion Perchtoldsdorf 421 00:57:35,9 7:40 
 135. Ringbauer Carina 93 ULC Hirtenberg 418 00:57:58,1 7:43 
 136. Stefan Susanne 63 Viktring 621 00:58:17,7 7:46 
 137. Kaindl Hermine 67 SV Riveg Lunz/See 638 00:59:30,7 7:56 
 138. Borsch Dina 81 ATSV OMV Auersthal 400 01:01:44,1 8:14 
 139. Hackl Isabella 68 ASK-ORTNER-Loosdorf 405 01:02:39,0 8:21 
 140. Gaus Nicoletta 68 Sportunion Perchtoldsdorf 404 01:05:12,9 8:41 
 141. Kapuscinski Lisa 93 SV Riveg Lunz/See 646 01:06:54,9 8:55 
 


